2020000229 00072

FORSYTH CO. NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX **\$24.00** PRESENTED & RECORDED 01/03/2020 11:04:55 AM **LYNNE JOHNSON** REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: ANGELA M THOMPSON DPTY

BK: RE 3501 PG: 1761 - 1762

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$24.00		
Parcel Identifier No. 6826-80-5165.000 Verified by By:	County on theday of	, 20
Mail/Box to: GRANTEE	Description	
This instrument was prepared by: Getter Law Offices, P.A., 7500 Six	Forks Rd, Suite 101, Raleigh, NC 27615	
Brief description for the Index: LOT 16, Chatham Heights		
	, 20 <u>20</u> by and between	
GRANTOR Belinda Kaye Peoples, unmarried 1554 Marble St. Winston Salem, NC 27107	GRANTEH Michelle Mitchell I.I.C PO Box 90427 Raleigh, NC 27675	
Enter in appropriate block for each Grantor and Grantee: name, mai corporation or partnership. The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include sa singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by contex	ud parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and sh	
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grante City of Winston Salem and more particularly described as follows:	y the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge to in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land situ	uated in th
Being known and designated as Lot No. 16 on the map of Subdivision 160(2), in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, No definite and particular description.	on of Chatham Heights, as recorded in Plat Book 10 p orth Carolina, to which reference is hereby made for a	age i more
Known as: 1011 Thurmond St., Winston Salom, NC 27105 Parcel ID: 6826-80-5165.000		
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by îns	frument recorded in Book 2314 page 110	7
All or a portion of the property herein conveyedincludes or X		•
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Bo NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1/1/2610 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association	ok 10 page 160	

Submitted electronically by "Getter Law" in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Forsyth County Register of Deeds.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encombrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions: Easements and restrictions of record.

2020 ad valorem taxes.

soing as of the day and year first above written. Self indic Kayle Scoples (SEAL)
Print Type Name: Belinda Kuye Peoples
-
Print/Type Name: (SEAL)
Print/Type Name: (SEAL)
Print/Type Name:
(SEAL)
Print/Type Name:
syth the
FOYSY +/ and State aforesaid, certify that Belinda personally appeared before me this day and
purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or
An poses therein expressed. Whitess my hand and trout the south of
Miliotad f. for
Debolah & Fortung Notary Philips
Notary's Printed or Typed Name
and State aforesaid, certify that
onally came before me this day and acknowledged that _he is the
, a North Carolina or
artnership (strike through the inapplicable), and that by authority instrument in its name on its behalf as its act and deed. Witness, 20
Notary Public
Notary's Printed or Typed Name
and State aforesaid, certify that
and State aforesaid, certify that